

## Hybrid Financial Services Limited

Date: 12th September, 2024

To,

The Manager (Listing),

**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500262

To,

The Manager (Listing),

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: HYBRIDFIN** 

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:- Details regarding loss of Share Certificates and issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate the details regarding the loss of Share Certificate by the Shareholder(s) and issue of Duplicate Certificate which is according to the information received from our RTA i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited.

Further, in accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022, a letter of confirmation in lieu of the physical share certificate will be issued by RTA to the said shareholder(s) of the Company within the prescribed timelines which will enable the Shareholder(s) to Dematerialise the physical holding.

Also, please find enclosed the copy of email intimation received from our RTA for your reference.

For Hybrid Financial Services Limited

K. Chandramouli Whole-time Director & Company Secretary



## Hybrid Financial Services Limited

<u>Details regarding loss of Share Certificate and issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Name	JH 1	Cert No.	Dist No From	Dist No To	Folio No.	Quantity
JASMIN DOSHI	-	27909	4111395	4111469	0012686	75

For Hybrid Financial Services Limited

K. Chandramouli Whole-time Director & Company Secretary



## Hybrid Finance <office@hybridfinance.co.in>

## Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20240910 HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD\_EQ NEW FV RS.5 Folio no: 0012686

1 message

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Wed, Sep 11, 2024 at 11:33 AM

To: office@hybridfinance.co.in

Cc: bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com, sonal@bigshareonline.com, bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com, rajeshm@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD_EQ NEW FV RS.5	27909	4111395	4111469	0012686	75	JASMIN DOSHI		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



06092024 10 Dup pa

Date: 06/09/2024

From: (Present Address)
Mr. Jasmin Balvantrai Doshi

605, Nalanda Nikanth Kingdom Complex,

Near Bus Stop, Vidhyavihar (West),

Mumbai - 400 086

To,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

**Unit: HYBRID Financial Services Ltd** 

Vikhroli (W), Mumbai – 400 083

R / Sir,

706701



Unit: HYBRID Financial Services Ltd (Formerly known 'Mafatlal Fin. Co. Ltd'

Sub: Submission of documents to obtain Duplicate Cert. of 75 Eq. Sh. of Rs.5/- each of Hybrid Financial Services Ltd (formerly known Mafatlal Finance Co. Ltd) due to loss the same

 Ref:
 Reg. Fol. No.
 F/V
 Cert. Nos.
 Dist. Nos.
 Qty
 Name of Shareholder

 0012686
 Rs.5/ 27909
 4111395 to 4111469
 75
 JASMIN DOSHI

(F9012686 MFCL Rs.10/- P0016776 25677401 - 500 100 Jasmin Doshi) – (Old Shares) Please refer to your Letter Ref. No. BSS/Hyb/pra/273582/260036 dated 11/07/2024 (copy attached) wherein I have received the 'Procedure' to obtain Duplicate Certificate of 75 Shares, as above mentioned details, same loss/misplaced. Please note that the company Mafatlal Finance Co. Ltd have been changed their name & known with new name i.e. Hybrid Financial Services Ltd, including reductions of their share capital also. According reductions of share capital, they issued new certificate of 75 Shares, as above mentioned details. Please note that said new cert. of 75 shares, we have not received or it may possible that the same loss/misplaced by us.

Caption subject I, MR. JASMIN DOSHI (alias MR. JASMIN BALVANTRAI DOSHI- both names belong to one and same person i.e. my-self), the undersigned is providing following documents to obtain Duplicate Cert. of 75 Sh. of Hybrid Financial Services Ltd. The documents executed as instructed in 'Procedure' & execute on standard formats. (Present value of applied 75 Sh. is just Rs.1000/- only) Documents are as under:

- (1) A Request Letter to issue Duplicate Certificates of 75 Eq. Sh. of Hybrid Financial Ser. Ltd.
- (2) <u>FORM-A, an 'AFFIDAVIT</u> for issuance of duplicate securities': Same executed on Non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/- duly signed by me as sole holder. An Affidavit attested by Notary Public having notarial stamps, seal, their Book & Registration Nos. etc. as required.
- (3) The <u>FORM-B, an 'INDEMNITY</u> for issuance duplicate securities': Same executed on No-judicial stamp paper of Rs.500/- duly signed by me as sole holder & two Witnesses, having their names & addresses, with PAN Card & Address proof of both Witnesses & my-self. Indemnity attested by Notary Public with notarial stamp & seal etc. in all required respect.
- (4) Request for Change in Address: Request Letter to Change in Address, as applied here.
- (5) Enclosed KYC Documents i.e. Form ISR-1, 2, 4 & Nomination Form SH-13 all duly filled up & signed be me being sole holder in all respect to register same in your entire records. Provided self-attested copies of PAN, Aadhaar Card, original C/Ch., CML etc. to register same in records.

According above all, I wish provided entire documents may in order & as you required to process/issue duplicate for loss cert. of 75 Eq. Sh. of Hybride Fin. Ser. Ltd, as applied here. Please confirm the matter and request to send LEETER OF CONFIRMATION, Update New Address & Register KYC documents etc. With Best Regards,

X 3. B. Boshi (MR. JASMIB B. DOSHI)

Encl.: As above.